Improving Decision Making
You manage a company that manufactures aircraft components. You have many competitors who are trying to offer lower prices and better service to customers, and you are trying to determine whether you can benefit from better supply chain management.  Using a spreadsheet that contains all of the items that your firm has ordered from the last three months, analyze the data to answer the following questions.
1. Which suppliers have the best track record for on-time deliveries
2. Which suppliers have the best accounts payable terms
3. Which suppliers offer the lowest pricing for the same item that can be provided by multiple suppliers
Which suppliers have the best track record for on-time deliveries
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Which suppliers offer the lowest pricing for the same item that can be provided by multiple suppliers
[image: ]

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]
Pivot Table Solution
[image: ]
image6.png
Durrable Products
Durrable Products
Durrable Products
Durrable Products
Pylon Accessories
Pylon Accessories
Pylon Accessories
Pylon Accessories
Spacetime Technologies
Spacetime Technologies

o N o0 00 00 0n e o o

A1234
A1235
A1345
A1346
B
ca1
D11
D3333

Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket

0@ aanaal

365
365
365
365
a7s
a7s
a7s
375
405
405 |





image7.png
Average of tem Cost
tem Description |~ |Vendor Name <i[Total
= Aiframe fasteners |Durrable Products 42
Alum Sheeting 425
Hulkey Fasteners 425
Airframe fasteners Total 4239285714
=Bolt-nut package |Durrable Products 35
1 ‘Spacetime Technologies 356
\ ‘Steelpin Inc. 318
z Alum Shesting 395
 Bolt-nut package Total 3636363636
| =Control Panel | Durrable Products 220
, Alum Sheeting 256
| Control Panel Total 275
| =Door Decal Manley Valve 0.5
 Door Decal Total 0.5
)| =Electrical ConnectdHulkey Fasteners 1.26,
1 Fast.Tie Aerospace 125
\ Steelpin Inc. 165
 Electrical Connector Total 14
| = Gasket Durrable Products 366
» Pylon Accessories 378
, ‘Spacetime Technologies 405
| Gasket Total 3





image1.png
A B [} D
1 Report1: Most On-time Suppliers
2
Average
Delivery
3 Vendor No. Vendor Name Time
4 1 Hulkey Fasteners 6.47
5 Spacetime Technologies 15.25
6 3 Durrable Products 4.92
7 4 Fast-Tie Aerospace 8.47
8 5 Alum Sheeting 7.00
9 6 Steelpin Inc. 10.20
10 7 ~«Manley Valve 6.45
11 8 Pylon Accessories 8.00,

:g =INDEX(Datal$AS5:$L$98, MATCH(

:g Vendor Name Vendor No*Order No. Item No. Item Description Item Cost Quantity Cost per order A/P Terms Order Date Arrival Date Delivery Days

,Datal$B$5:5B$98,0),1)

=SUMIF(Datal$B$5:5B$98,A4, Datal$L$5:5L$98)/COUNTIF(Datal $BS5:$B$98,A4)





image2.png
Row Labels -i| Average of Delivery Days

Durrable Products 492
Manley Valve 645
Hulkey Fasteners 647
Alum Sheeting 700
Pylon Accessories 800
Fast-Tie Aerospace 847
Steelpin Inc. 1020
Spacetime Technologies 1525

Grand Total 841




image3.png
A

B

Best Accounts Payable Terms

Vendor No.

1

Vendor No.

2

Vendor No.

3

Vendor No.

4

Vendor No.

5

Vendor No.

Vendor No.

7

Vendor No.

8

Vendor Name
Hulkey Fasteners

Spacetime Technologies|
Durrable Products
Fast-Tie Aerospace
Alum Sheeting

Steelpin Inc.

Manley Valve

Pylon Accessories

Best A/P Terms

30
L 25

45

30

30

30

30

=DMAX(Datal$A$4:51$98,9,A3:A4)




image4.png
Row Labels -1 Best AP Terms

[ Durrable Products

Manley Valve
Alum Sheeting

Steelpin Inc.

- |Fast-Tie Aerospace

' |Hulkey Fasteners

0 |Spacetime Technologies
1|Pylon Accessories
]
3

aRs888sls

Grand Total

§




image5.png
Vendor Name

Vendor No. Order No.Item No._ltem Description

Item Cost Quantity Cost per order A/P Terms Order Date Arrival Date Delivery Days

Durrable Products
Durrable Products
Durrable Products

|Alum Sheeting

|Alum Sheeting

| Alum Sheeting

[Hulkey Fasteners
 |Hulkey Fasteners
 [Hulkey Fasteners
 [Hulkey Fasteners
Hulkey Fasteners
Hulkey Fasteners
Hulkey Fasteners
Hulkey Fasteners
Durrable Products
Spacetime Technologies.
Spacetime Technologies.

Spacetime Technologies.

Spacetime Technologies.

Spacetime Technologies.
Spacetime Technologies
Steelpin Inc.

LU G S P PR PP

“A1567
B1468
B1666
A3
50247
BOS6T
c1212
c3434
C4545
C5656
D2121
Al457
A1222
Alddg
Al4d5
Al449
A3467
A5689
A0123

1369,
1369
1369
1243
1243
1243
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
4569
an
an
an
an
an
an
4312

‘Aifirame fasteners.
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste
Aiframe faste

§ 420 15000 5 63

45

09/25M2 | 09/3012 5|

= [optons

"1 80d Level | X pelete Level | £ Copy Level H

Column

sorton

Sortby | item Description

Values

Then by [item Cost

Values

Then by |Vendor Name

Values

Order

Atoz

Smallest to Largest

Atoz





